	(Under Section	154 Cr. P.C.)	C	0047
Via Via	Hannaga you	2-21	502/21	16.06.01
PSVA	SATIONIA YOU	FIR No.	on of West 1	Senaal Land
	s 447/188/30	a) Act	Sections	S.L
Maria 1		(iv) Others Acts		nu Pu
Time Description of Offence Day		1606.21		
Time Period		is s has		
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 1			17:10 hes	
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s) 4. Type of Information Win Hex	855	Time 17	. 10 hcs	
		riben / Oral		
Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and De	stance from P.S.	- 1	Beat No.	Pri
Pump Ps-Pradhann	in pra oppo	site to De	bidanga	Telcol
tomp. 11- ind aranio	man pur. x	sayer ng		
(c) In case outside limit of this Police State Name of the P.S.	on, then the			
6 Companier / Informant		Detroit		
(a) Name SI Binup (hobels			
(b) Father's / husband's Name	- mistig			
(r) Proper Venue of State	70.00	art Manorally L	Lan	
te) Panagove tv:	Dane of house			THE THE SECTION STREET, STREET
10 Demonstra Service in	Well Boengal		Lade of Itssue	
151 Address to Pro Alan nac			mi Police L	more coincid
 Онтайз от клюмей заврестной илисский ас 	cused with full gardicular	1 9.	0	Maria de la companya
(Attach separate sheet, if hedepsary)				- 1
Road, Cliqui. Pt. Site			· Natod of d Nome of	The dust
The Section of the Contract of	200710700010002000011000000	C.L.		
	de amora anno a	The same and the s	in a contract of the contract	
8 Particulars of properties stoper Januaried (Adam's separate sheet for	Proceedings	N.	P
and the property of the proper			TT. TT. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST.	
	a Comment of the second			
10 Votes water of properties atomer community				
11 Inquest Report (U.S. Case No.: Fary	Comment of the last	ett Delectric og men ett staten		
12 Filli Contents (Atlanti separate sheets if re	equired) . The Orang	inal whiten	Compleinto	L.
Complement which is d	treated as	has is approx	oduced over	Alred
55 Several Statement Statement Statement on the Statement of the Statement			Bringson .	LIGILI
13. Action taken. Since the above regard revenue. 13. Action taken. Since the above regard revenue.	Halyon Pol	TO SEE PROCHESTINGERS OF RES	Adignos Philos Com	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
mention introd mestigation is and		A STATE OF THE STA	The same of the sa	Its came out
pareachation (18) read over to the Compliant		er distribution the control of	PRE I SERVICE	Seagagant of
independent have of const	and the second s	A HOUSE PACIFICATION OF	is a county disease to the	Correctation of
* *	-		A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	
doled in Onika Camplain	A.		1.10 1	47
Noted in Orithm Completed 14. Suprestine / Theorem impressions	V)	Signature &	10 A TO	4 ²
Mired in Oribea Complete 14. Signature / Thursto impression of the Contribution / Informati	vt.	Signature Off	in Office Charge	HP Police Station
	V.	Signature Op	in Officer and July	AP Police Station
	V	Signature Options Name Fank No 8	1 Police B	on Reference

To, The Inspector-in-Charge, Pradhan Nagar PS Siliguri Police Commissionerate Received on 16.06.21 al-17:10 hrs vide Ron PS CIDE NO- SSS 21-16.06.21 and stailed Ron PS Case NO-302/21 d1-16.06.21 ufc 497/ 188/39 1807 po sec 1(0) of west Bergal land one form Act and endo sted 20 PSI Kalyan Saha do investigali the Crese.

Sub: FIR

Sir,

I, SI BinupMahato of Pradhan Nagar PS, SPC do here by lodge this written complaint against one Pannalal Prasad S/o Rameswar Prasad of Burdwan Road, Siliguri, PS Siliguri Dist- Darjeeling and some others that in compliance to the written instruction of the Sub-Divisional Officer, (Irrigation)Sub-Division, Siliguri, vide Memo No 33/1(1), Dated 19.02.2021 and as per kind endorsement of I/C PDN PS I enquired into the matte.

During enquiry I had been to Mahismari river bed opposite to Debidanga Petrol Pump and found some unknown persons were doing construction work on the river bed of Mahismari River. On enquiry it could be learnt that the construction was going on under the control of One Pannalal Prasad S/o Rameswar Prasad of Burdwan Road, Siliguri, and PS Siliguri Dist- Darjeeling. Accordingly, I stopped the illegal construction work and ordered them to comply with the instruction of Sub-Divisional Officer, (Irrigation) Siliguri Sub-Division and also diarized the matter vide Pradhannagar PS GDE No. 1181 Dated 21.02.21. Today i.e, on 16.06.2021 at 14.35 hrs again myself along with other officers and force had been to Mahishmari River bed opposite to Debidanga Petrol Pump to work out the enquiry about the matter vide Pradhannagar P.S. GDE No 850, Dated 16.06.2021. We reached near the spot at about 14.50 hrs and found some persons were making wall on Mahishmari River bed opposite to Debidanga Petrol Pump with a view to divert the natural direction of the river under the leadership of Pannalal Prasad again. I tried to arrest the miscreants but seeing Police van, they managed to flee away from the spot. It is pertinent to mention that as per order passed in WPA (P) No.32 of 2021 Dated: 16.04.2021 the Honorable High Court at Calcutta was pleased to direct order of injunction restraining any activities on lands which are river bank or alluvial lands capes or alluviated lands.

Under the above circumstances, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be started against the said Pannalal Prasad, S/O- Rameswar Prasad of Burdwan Road, Siliguri, P.S. Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling and other persons for doing illegal construction work over the riverbed and for disobeying the legal order of the on duty Government servant and arrange for its investigation.

Date - 16.06.2021

Yours faithfully
Jahuh
(SI BinnupMahato)
DK. 16/06/2021